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Column] 

Name 

Stringer, George William 
Svensen, Mervyn Leonard 
Tait, Richard Barry 

Column 2 

Address 

P.O. Box 24, Oamaru .. 
P.O. Box 542, Rotorua 
P.O. Box 25, Pio Pio 

Column 3 

Classification 

Rural and Urban 
Urban 
Rural 

Column 4 

Subsection 
of section 19 

Column 5 

Date of 
Registration 

Tate, Graham Francis 
Taylor, George Clemet .. 
Thomas, Jack Alfred Laundy 
Thompson, Maurice William 
Thomson, Eric William .. 

23 Meldrum Street, Winton, Southland 
108 Ferguson Street, Feilding 

Rural 
Urban 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

16/12/49 
30/10/58 
18/10/60 
22/3/60 

17/10/62 
11/12/61 
15/7/49 
14/7/49 

16 Kelvin Road, Remuera, Auckland 
P.O. Box 2295, Auckland 

Urban 
Urban 

Care of Thomson, Bagley Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 95, Urban 
Whangarei 

Thornton, Gilbert Charles 
Tolhurst, Robert Erskine 
Townshend, Edwin John Charles 
Trask, Albert Ernest 

198 Knowles Street, Christchurch 
29 Hunter Street, Wellington 

Urban 
Urban 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

17/5/49 
18/5/49 
22/3/50 
22/3/50 
17/8/49 
18/5/49 
17/5/49 
15/7/49 
23/6/49 

16 Taylor's Avenue, Paeroa .. Rural 

Trotter, Clement George .. 
Tuke, Robert Clive 

100 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North .. 
43 Waihi Road, Hawera 

Rural 
Rural 

Turnbull Frederic Leonard Staunton 
Vaile, Gordon 

Riverside Road, Gisborne 
219 Lambton Quay, Wellington 
300 Parnell Road, Auckland 

Rural 
Urban 
Urban 

Vickridge, Clifford Noel .. 
Wales, John George Concanon 
Walker, Hugh Oakman McClure 
Walker, Thomas James .. 
Wallace, Alexander Wilson 
Wallace, David Adam 

24 Hilton Road, Lynmore, Rotorua 
7 Otahuri Crescent, Auckland S.E. 4. 

Urban 
Urban 18/10/49 

17/5/49 
17/4/56 
30/6/50 

3 De Castro Street, Paeroa .. Rural 
24 Charles Street, Takapuna, Auckland 
218 Green Lane, Epsom, Auckland 

Urban 
Urban 

Warnes, Earnest Ashley 
22 Irvine Street, Mosgiel, Otago 
P.O. Box 2, Greymouth 
10 Grey Street, Tauranga 
P.O. Box 60, Gisborne 
P.O. Box 420, Wanganui 
2A Herbert Street, Wellington 
P.O. Box 116, Palmerston North 
P.O. Box 204, Hastings 

Rural 
Urban 
Rural and Urban 
Urban 
Rural 
Urban 
Rural 
Urban 

16/12/49 
14/7/49 
22/3/50 
30/6/50 
17/5/49 

Weber, Peter Hugh McCormick 
Webster, Allan John Charles 
Webster, Charles Goodall 
Weyburne, Bernard Augustus 
Whitten, Colin Vicissimus 
Wilkinson, Leonard Victor 
Williamson, Roderick Andrew 
Williamson, Victor Ernest John 

P.O. Box 9181, Auckland .. Urban 

7/9/49 
19/10/55 
23/10/57 
11/10/51 

Care of Messrs A. E. Roberts and Co., First Floor, Urban 17/5/49 

Wilson, Donald Alexander 
Wilson, Donald Cameron 
Wilson, George Guthrie 
Wilson, Hubert Ross 

Bristol Building, 222 Lambton Quay, Wellington 
P.O. Box 577, Wanganui Urban 2 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

17/10/62 
17/5/49 
17/5/49 

23/10/57 
19/5/49 
19/5/49 

18/10/49 

P.O. Box 439, Christchurch Urban 
12 Nikau Street, Palmerston North 
P.O. Box 124, Invercargill 

Rural and Urban 
Rural 

Wilson, Maurice Arthur .. 
Woodhead, James 

225 Manchester Street, Christchurch 
Milford R.D. via Temuka 

Urban 
Rural 

Yarnton, George Kenneth P.O. Box 2784, Auckland Urban 

I certify that the foregoing is a true copy, as recorded in this office, of the names and qualifications of all persons to whom current Annual 
Practising Certificates have been issued as at 31 March 1963. 

Otago Raspberry Marketing Committee Election (Notice 
No. Ag. 7762) 

PURSUANT to clause 11 of the Otago Raspberry Marketing 
Regulations 1950, notice is hereby given that the roll of those 
persons qualified to vote for the election of two producers' 
representatives in the Southern Ward to the Otago Raspberry 
Marketing. Committee will be open for inspection during 
ordinary office hours at the following places, viz, Department 
of Agriculture, Head Office, Wellington; also at the offices of 
the Department of Agriculture at Oamaru, Dunedin, Rox
burgh, and Alexandra, and at the office of B. H. Pettit, Public 
Accountant, Metropolitan Fire Brigade Building, Castle 
Street, Dunedin. 

The· roll will be available. for public inspection for a period 
of seven days from 15 May 1963, during which period any 
person rtmy lodge with the Returning Officer an objection in 
writing under his hand to any entry on the roll. 

Nomination forms may be obtained on application to any 
of the above offices or from the Returning Officer, Depart
ment of Agriculture, Dunedin. Nominations must be in the 
hands of the Returning Officer not later than noon on the 12th 
day of June 1963. 

Dated at Dunedin this 1st day of May 1963. 
R. G. HALLAMORE, Returning Officer. 

Otago Raspberry Marketing Committee Election (Notice 
No. Ag. 7761) 

PURSUANT to clause 11 of the Otago Raspberry Marketing 
Regulations 1950, notice is hereby given that the roll of those 
persons qualified to vote for the election of two producers' 
representatives in the Northern Ward to the Otago Raspberry 
Marketing Committee will be open for inspection during 
ordinary office hours at the following places, viz, Department 
of Agriculture, Head Office, Wellington; also at the offices of 
the Department of Agriculture at Timaru and Waimate, and 
at the post office, Temuka. 

The roll will be available for public inspection for a period 
of seven days from 15 May 1963, during which period any 
person may lodge with the Returning Officer an objection in 
writing under his hand to any entry on the roll. 

Nomination forms may be obtained on application to any 
of the above offices or from the Returning Officer, Depart
ment of Agriculture, Dunedin. Nominations must be in the 
hands ·of the Returning Officer not later than noon on the 12th 
day of June 1963. 

Dated at Dunedinthis 1st day of May 19.63. 
. .. R. G. HALLAM ORE, Returning Officer. 

D. R. B. DODSON, Registrar 

Unclaimed Moneys-Notice Under Section 30 01 the Maori 
Trustee Act 1953 

PURSUANT to section 30 of the Maori Trustee Act 1953, the 
Maori Trustee hereby gives notice that a list of unclaimed 
moneys, derived from all the Maori Land Court Districts 
and held by him, has been filed at the office of the Registrar 
of the Maori Land Court at Whangarei, Auckland, Hamilton, 
Rotorua, Gisborne, Wanganui, Palmerston North, and Christ
church, and at all the sub offices of the Department of Maori 
Affairs, where the same may be inspected during office hours 
without payment of a fee. 

B. E. SOUTER, Acting Maori Trustee. 
(National List No.2 M.A. 39/2) 

Mines Department - Schedule of Construction Contracts of 
£10,000 or More in Value 

N arne of Work: Construction of access road, Paparoa State 
Mine. 

Successful Tenderer: Piner and Sons. 
Amount of Tender Accepted: £35,000. 

P. M. OUTHWAITE, Under-Secretary of Mines. 

Land in the Canterbury Land District Acquired as Permanent 
State Forest Land 

NOTICE is hereby given that the land described in the Schedule 
hereto has been acquired under the Forests Act 1949 as 
permanent State forest land. 

SCHEDULE 
CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT-CANTERBURY CoNSERVANCY 

LoT 4, D.P. No. 3618, being part Rural Sections 12861, 20017, 
28488, 29879, 30098, 35982, 36073, and 36105, situated in 
Blocks IV, VII, and VIII, Opihi Survey District, Geraldine 
County: Area, 689 acres 3 roods, more or less. All certificate 
of title, Volume 284, folio 115. Together with right of way 
over part Lot 3, D.P. 3618, created by transfer No. 99251. 
As shown on plan No. 160/15 deposited in the Head Office 
of the New Zealand Forest Service at Wellington, and there .. 
on bordered red. 

Dated at W.ellington this 22nd day of April 1963. 
A. L. POOLE, Director~General of Forests. 

(F.S. 9/6/93, 


