Column 1	1.	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5
Name		Address	Classification	Subsection of section 19	Date of Registration
Stringer, George William		P.O. Box 24, Oamaru	. Rural and Urban	2	16/12/49
Svensen, Mervyn Leonard		P.O. Box 542, Rotorua	. Urban	$\overline{2}$	30/10/58
Tait, Richard Barry		P.O. Box 25, Pio Pio	D1	$\bar{2}$	18/10/60
Tate, Graham Francis		23 Meldrum Street, Winton, Southland	Darmo 1	$\bar{2}$	22/3/60
Taylor, George Clemet		108 Ferguson Street, Feilding	Y 7 1	2	17/10/62
Thomas, Jack Alfred Laundy	• • •	16 Kelvin Road, Remuera, Auckland	T T 1	2	11/12/61
Thompson, Maurice William	• •	P.O. Box 2295, Auckland	T Inhon	ī	15/7/49
Thomson, Eric William	• •	Care of Thomson, Bagley Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 95,	TT.I.	1	14/7/49
		Whangarei		- -	• •
Thornton, Gilbert Charles	• •	198 Knowles Street, Christchurch	. Urban	1	17/5/49
Tolhurst, Robert Erskine	• •	29 Hunter Street, Wellington		1	18/5/49
Townshend, Edwin John Charles		16 Taylor's Avenue, Paeroa		2	22/3/50
Trask, Albert Ernest		100 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North		2	22/3/50
Trotter, Clement George		43 Waihi Road, Hawera		1	17/8/49
Tuke, Robert Clive		Riverside Road, Gisborne		1	18/5/49
Turnbull Frederic Leonard Staun	ton	219 Lambton Quay, Wellington		1	17/5/49
Vaile, Gordon		300 Parnell Road, Auckland	. Urban	1	15/7/49
Vickridge, Clifford Noel		24 Hilton Road, Lynmore, Rotorua	. Urban	. 1	23/6/49
Wales, John George Concanon		7 Otahuri Crescent, Auckland S.E. 4	. Urban	1	18/10/49
Walker, Hugh Oakman McClure		3 De Castro Street, Paeroa	Rural	1	17/5/49
Walker, Thomas James		24 Charles Street, Takapuna, Auckland	. Urban	2	17/4/56
Wallace, Alexander Wilson		218 Green Lane, Epsom, Auckland	Y Tulana	2 2 2	30/6/50
Wallace, David Adam		22 Irvine Street, Mosgiel, Otago	D1	$\overline{2}$	16/12/49
Warnes, Earnest Ashley		P.O. Box 2, Greymouth	YY 1	ĩ	14/7/49
Weber, Peter Hugh McCormick		10 Grey Street, Tauranga	D 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	$\hat{2}$	22/3/50
Webster, Allan John Charles		P.O. Box 60, Gisborne	Urban	ĩ	30/6/50
Webster, Charles Goodall	• • •	P.O. Box 420, Wanganui	D1	î	17/5/49
Weyburne, Bernard Augustus		2. II-dant Chart Williams	T T. J	1	7/9/49
Whitten, Colin Vicissimus	• •	D.O. D 116 D-1	n1		19/10/55
Wilkinson, Leonard Victor	• •	D.O. Day 204 Heatings	T Tule and	2 2	23/10/57
Williamson, Roderick Andrew	• •	DO D 0101 A 115 1	Tulena	2	11/10/51
Williamson, Victor Ernest John	• •	Care of Messrs A. E. Roberts and Co., First Floor	T.T. 1		
Williamson, Victor Ernest John	• •	Bristol Building, 222 Lambton Quay, Wellington	, Urban	1	17/5/49
Wilson, Donald Alexander		DOD FEET XX	Urban	2	17/10/62
Wilson, Donald Cameron	• •	D.O. D. 420. Ob Set -11	TT 1	1	17/10/02
Wilson, George Guthrie	• •	10 NTH - Ct 1 To 1 NT 1	D 1 T. 1.	1	
	• •		Dysmo1		17/5/49
Wilson, Hubert Ross	• •	P.O. Box 124, Invercargill	Tiulona	2	23/10/57
Wilson, Maurice Arthur	• •	225 Manchester Street, Christchurch	D1	1	19/5/49
Woodhead, James	• •	Milford R.D. via Temuka		1	19/5/49
Yarnton, George Kenneth	••	P.O. Box 2784, Auckland	Urban	1	18/10/49

I certify that the foregoing is a true copy, as recorded in this office, of the names and qualifications of all persons to whom current Annual Practising Certificates have been issued as at 31 March 1963.

D. R. B. DODSON, Registrar

Otago Raspberry Marketing Committee Election (Notice No. Ag. 7762)

PURSUANT to clause 11 of the Otago Raspberry Marketing Regulations 1950, notice is hereby given that the roll of those persons qualified to vote for the election of two producers' representatives in the Southern Ward to the Otago Raspberry Marketing Committee will be open for inspection during ordinary office hours at the following places, viz, Department of Agriculture, Head Office, Wellington; also at the offices of the Department of Agriculture at Oamaru, Dunedin, Roxburgh, and Alexandra, and at the office of B. H. Pettit, Public Accountant, Metropolitan Fire Brigade Building, Castle Street, Dunedin.

Street, Dunedin.

The roll will be available for public inspection for a period of seven days from 15 May 1963, during which period any person may lodge with the Returning Officer an objection in writing under his hand to any entry on the roll.

Nomination forms may be obtained on application to any of the above offices or from the Returning Officer, Department of Agriculture, Dunedin. Nominations must be in the hands of the Returning Officer not later than noon on the 12th day of June 1963.

Dated at Dunedin this 1st day of May 1963.

R. G. HALLAMORE, Returning Officer.

Otago Raspberry Marketing Committee Election (Notice No. Ag. 7761)

Pursuant to clause 11 of the Otago Raspberry Marketing Regulations 1950, notice is hereby given that the roll of those persons qualified to vote for the election of two producers' representatives in the Northern Ward to the Otago Raspberry Marketing Committee will be open for inspection during ordinary office hours at the following places, viz, Department of Agriculture, Head Office, Wellington; also at the offices of the Department of Agriculture at Timaru and Waimate, and at the post office, Temuka.

The roll will be available for public inspection for a period of seven days from 15 May 1963, during which period any person may lodge with the Returning Officer an objection in writing under his hand to any entry on the roll.

Nomination forms may be obtained on application to any of the above offices or from the Returning Officer, Department of Agriculture, Dunedin. Nominations must be in the hands of the Returning Officer not later than noon on the 12th day of June 1963.

day of June 1963.

Dated at Dunedin this 1st day of May 1963.

R. G. HALLAMORE, Returning Officer.

Unclaimed Moneys - Notice Under Section 30 of the Maori Trustee Act 1953

PURSUANT to section 30 of the Maori Trustee Act 1953, the Maori Trustee hereby gives notice that a list of unclaimed moneys, derived from all the Maori Land Court Districts and held by him, has been filed at the office of the Registrar of the Maori Land Court at Whangarei, Auckland, Hamilton, Rotorua, Gisborne, Wanganui, Palmerston North, and Christ-bareh and the little hand for the Davethereth Mickey of the Davethereth Mickey and the little hand for the little hand the lit church, and at all the suboffices of the Department of Maori Affairs, where the same may be inspected during office hours without payment of a fee.

B. E. SOUTER, Acting Maori Trustee. (National List No. 2 M.A. 39/2)

Mines Department - Schedule of Construction Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value

Name of Work: Construction of access road, Paparoa State

Successful Tenderer: Piner and Sons. Amount of Tender Accepted: £35,000.

P. M. OUTHWAITE, Under-Secretary of Mines.

Land in the Canterbury Land District Acquired as Permanent Štate Forest Land

NOTICE is hereby given that the land described in the Schedule hereto has been acquired under the Forests Act 1949 as permanent State forest land.

SCHEDULE

CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT—CANTERBURY CONSERVANCY CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT—CANTERBURY CONSERVANCY
LOT 4, D.P. No. 3618, being part Rural Sections 12861, 20017,
28488, 29879, 30098, 35982, 36073, and 36105, situated in
Blocks IV, VII, and VIII, Opihi Survey District, Geraldine
County: Area, 689 acres 3 roods, more or less. All certificate
of title, Volume 284, folio 115. Together with right of way
over part Lot 3, D.P. 3618, created by transfer No. 99251.
As shown on plan No. 160/15 deposited in the Head Office
of the New Zealand Forest Service at Wellington, and thereon bordered red.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of April 1963.

A. L. POOLE, Director-General of Forests.

(F.S. 9/6/93)